# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Momentum Group Inc.		05/30/2002	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Momentum Textiles, Inc.	
Street Address:	17811 FITCH STREET	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2673715	SIMPLE C.O.M.
Registration Number:	1791819	MOMENTUM
Registration Number:	1619968	SAFTEX

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)268-7522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 268 6327

Email: rlal@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn M. Humphreys

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP, 425 Market St.

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn M. Humphreys
Signature:	/Lynn M. Humphreys/
Date:	09/30/2005

TRADEMARK

900033139 REEL: 003168 FRAME: 0313

Total Attachments: 1

source=34425 - name change to Momentum Textiles Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003168 FRAME: 0314

A0583569

1865892 **CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION** OF MOMENTUM GROUP INC.

JUL 1 0 2002

The undersigned certify that:

- They are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of MOMENTUM GROUP INC., a California corporation.
- Article FIRST of the Articles of Incorporation of said corporation shall be amended to read in full as follows:

"The name of this corporation is MOMENTUM TEXTILES, INC.".

- The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of said corporation.
- The foregoing Amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders of said corporation in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares entitled to vote with respect to the foregoing amendment was 148,906; and the number of shares voting in favor of the foregoing amendment was 86,455 or 58 percent which exceeded the vote required. Such required vote was more than 50% of the outstanding shares.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in the foregoing Certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: Nay 30 , 2002.

NE F. CORRAO, Secretary

la-573211

RECORDED: 09/30/2005

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003168 FRAME: 0315